
Observation Internships 
 
Stipend: No 
 
Observer Interns have the opportunity to study a particular area of ministry in the church 
(specific areas are listed below). The observation internship is designed to give 
exposure to the ministry of Tenth Church and partially to meet seminary supervised 
ministry requirements for men or women. Observation internships, which are unpaid, 
ordinarily last for at least one semester. Prospective observer interns are required to fill 
out an application and gain approval from a member of the pastoral staff. 
 
Observers hours are flexible, and often depend on seminary requirements. A member of 
the pastoral staff or the Tenth Session will serve as an informal mentor during the 
course of the internship.  
 
Observation internships involve conducting interviews, visiting classes, and attending 
ministry events. Members of the pastoral staff can recommend a list of related readings. 
In some cases, it may also be possible to be involved in hands-on ministry. Observers 
are invited to attend pastoral staff meetings and the monthly intern roundtable. 
 
Observation can be done in the following areas: 

 Children’s ministry (Contact Pat Canavan: pcanavan@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 
x231) 

 Christian education (Contact Pat Canavan: pcanavan@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 
x231) 

 Church planting (Contact Marion Clark: mclark@tenth.org; 215.735.7688 x245) 

 Tenth City Network ministry (Contact Will Spokes: wspokes@tenth.org or 
215.735.7688 x232) 

 Tenth College Fellowship ministry (Contact John Canavan: jcanavan@tenth.org or 
215.735.7688 x247) 

 International students (Contact Bruce McDowell: bmcdowell@tenth.org or 
215.735.7688 x238) 

 Mercy ministry (Contact David Apple: acts@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 x224) 

 Global Outreach (Contact Bruce McDowell: bmcdowell@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 
x238) 

 Parishes (Contact Carroll Wynne: cwynne@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 x241) 

 Youth ministry (Contact Dora Phan: dphan@tenth.org or 215.735.7688 x242 


